
IOA Accredited Centres 
Workplace Noise = CCWNRA  

Environmental Noise = CCENM 
Hand-Arm Vibration = CCMOEHAV 

Building Acoustics = CCBAM 

 
 

 
 
Bel Noise Courses CCENM1 
 
Contact: Mr A Somerville FIOA 
email: belnoisecourses@gmail.com 
 
Mobile: 07739 008068 
 
 
 

 
 
University of Liverpool  
CCENM 

https://www.liverpool.ac.uk/ 

 
Contact: Dr Gary Seiffert MIOA 
email: aru@liverpool.ac.uk 
 
Acoustics Research Unit, School of Architecture  
Liverpool, L69 3GH 
Tel: 0151 794 4939 
 
 
 

Solent University  
CCENM/CCBAM 
 

To request application or sponsorship forms please 

contact admissions@solent.ac.uk.  

For general enquiries about the course please email 

acoustics@solent.ac.uk.   

Alternatively contact the course leader Juan Battaner-

Moro MIOA, Senior Lecturer in Acoustics, his email: 

juan.battaner-moro@solent.ac.uk 

 
https://www.solent.ac.uk/  
School of Media Arts and Technology  
East Park Terrace, Southampton 
SO14 0RD 
Tel: 02382 01 3833 
 
 

Make UK  
CCENM/CCWNRA 

 

https://www.makeuk.org/ 

 
Contact: Joanne Parry 
e-mail: jparry@MakeUK.org 
 
Make UK Birmingham Office, Technology Hub,  
Nobel Way, Birmingham, B6 7EU 
 
Make UK Sheffield Office: Advantage House, 
Poplar Way, Catcliffe, Rotherham, S60 5TR 
Tel: 0121 331 3939 / 07795 416 601 (Direct Dial) 
 

 
Leeds Beckett University  
CCENM/CCWNRA 
https://www.leedsbeckett.ac.uk/ 
 

Contact: Mrs Angela Hill 
CPD and Franchise Course Coordinator 
e-mail: A.Hill@leedsbeckett.ac.uk 
 
Room CL615, School of Clinical and Applied 
Sciences, Leeds Beckett University 
City Campus, Leeds, LS1 3HE 
Tel: 01138 123 240 
 
 

   
London South Bank University 
CCENM 
https://www.lsbu.ac.uk/ 

 
Contact: Daniel Janowski 
Business Development Manager  
e-mail: lsbuacoustics@lsbu.ac.uk 
 
South Bank University Enterprises Ltd  
Passmore Centre, 12 Borough Road 
London, SE1 0AN 
    
 

                                                             
1 Bel Noise Courses also offer the Certificate of Proficiency in Antisocial Behaviour etc. (Scotland) Act 2004 Noise Measurement (ASBA) 



 
University of Derby  
CCENM/CCWNRA 
 
https://www.derby.ac.uk/ 

 

Contact: Dr J Pritchard MIOA 
e-mail: j.pritchard@derby.ac.uk 
School of Environmental Sciences, 
Kedleston Road, Derby, DE22 1GB 
Tel: 01332 591745   
 

 
Ulster Environmental 
CCENM 

 
Contact: Lindsay Shaw MIOA 
e-mail: l.shaw@ulster.ac.uk 
 
Co. Armagh, Northern Ireland 

 Institute  
Institute of Naval Medicine  
CCMOEHAV 
https://www.royalnavy.mod.uk 

 
 
Contact: Dr G S Paddan FIOA 
email: Gurmail.Paddan472@mod.gov.uk 
 
Acoustics and Vibration, Alverstoke, 
Gosport, Hampshire, PO12 2DL 
Tel: 023 9276 8080 
 
 
 

Shorcontrol Safety Ltd 
CCENM/ CCWNRA 
 
http://www.safety.ie/ 

 
Contact: Mr S Magee MIOA 
e-mail: Stephen@safety.ie 
 
Naas Industrial Estate, Naas,  
Co Kildare, Republic of Ireland 
Tel: 00353 45898198 
 
 
 

  
https://acoustic-environmental.ie/ 

 
CCENM / CCWNRA 
 
Contact: Mr D Moloney, MIOA  
email: info@env.ie   

 
Acoustic & Environmental Consultants  
Greenhills House, Carrigaline, 
 Co Cork, Republic of Ireland  
Tel: 00353 214374333 
 

      CCENM  
https://www.colchester.ac.uk/   

Contact: business.solutions@colchester.ac.uk 

Tutor: Mr C Gilbert MIOA, FIDiagE 
 

Colchester Institute Business Solutions (CIBS), 
Sheepen Road, Colchester, Essex, CO3 3LL 
Tel: 01206 712727 

 

 


